
Years of 

Retiree 

Only

Retiree + 

Family

Retiree + 

1
Family Retiree + 1

Retiree + 

Family

20+ $88.00 $239.00 $197.00 $286.00 $200.00 $297.00

19 $104.90 $284.00 $234.30 $339.50 $237.75 $352.80

18 $121.80 $329.00 $271.60 $393.00 $275.50 $408.60

17 $138.70 $374.00 $308.90 $446.50 $313.25 $464.40

16 $155.60 $419.00 $346.20 $500.00 $351.00 $520.20

15 $172.50 $464.00 $383.50 $553.50 $388.75 $576.00

14 $189.40 $509.00 $420.80 $607.00 $426.50 $631.80

13 $206.30 $554.00 $458.10 $660.50 $464.25 $687.60

12 $223.20 $599.00 $495.40 $714.00 $502.00 $743.40

11 $240.10 $644.00 $532.70 $767.50 $539.75 $799.20

10 $257.00 $689.00 $570.00 $821.00 $577.50 $855.00

Access Only* $426.00 $1,139.00 $943.00 $1,356.00 $955.00 $1,413.00

$189.95 $111.50 $114.65

2025 Monthly Premiums for Medicare Retirees

Medical by Plan and Years of Service
National EPO National PPO Medicare Supplement

Retiree + 1
Retiree 

Only

Retiree 

Only

$160.00 $94.00 $97.00

$429.55 $251.50 $255.85

$219.90 $129.00 $132.30

$249.85 $146.50 $149.95

$279.80 $164.00 $167.60

$309.75 $181.50 $185.25

$339.70 $199.00 $202.90

$369.65 $216.50 $220.55

$399.60 $234.00 $238.20

$10.10 

19 $12.00

18 $13.90 

 Dental by Years of Service

Years of Service Retiree Only

$459.50 $269.00 $273.50

$759.00 $444.00 $450.00

Retiree + Child(ren) Retiree + Family

$20.56 

$24.43

$28.29

20+

Retiree + 

Spouse/DP

$18.83 

$22.37

$25.92

$32.16

$36.02

10

Access Only*

$23.39

$25.29

$27.19

$29.09

$48.07

14

13

$21.49

12

11

17 $15.80

16 $17.69 

15 $19.59

$71.59

$77.91

$84.24$47.18

$50.72

$54.27

$89.70

$39.89

$43.75

$47.62

$51.48

$55.35 $90.56

$33.63 

$39.96

$46.28

$52.61

$58.93

Retiree + Child(ren)

$18.96

Retiree + Spouse/DP

$18.07

$96.89

$160.15

Vision 
Retiree Only Retiree + Family

$59.22

$97.87

$26.42$9.03

$29.46

$33.00

$36.55

$40.09

$43.63

$65.26

Legal 
Retiree Only

$10.85 

Retiree + Child(ren)

$14.50 

Retiree + Spouse/DP

$14.50 

Retiree + Family

$15.40 

Identity theft Protection
Retiree Only

$7.75 

Retiree + Child(ren)

$13.75 

Retiree + Spouse/DP

$13.75 

Retiree + Family

$13.75 


