Monthly Premiums for Medicare Retirees

Medical by Plan and Years of Service									
Years of	National EPO			National PPO			Medicare Supplement		
	Retiree Only	Retiree + 1	Retiree + Family	Retiree Only	Retiree +	Family	Retiree Only	Retiree + 1	Retiree + Family
20+	\$88.00	\$160.00	\$239.00	\$94.00	\$197.00	\$286.00	\$97.00	\$200.00	\$297.00
19	\$104.90	\$189.95	\$284.00	\$111.50	\$234.30	\$339.50	\$114.65	\$237.75	\$352.80
18	\$121.80	\$219.90	\$329.00	\$129.00	\$271.60	\$393.00	\$132.30	\$275.50	\$408.60
17	\$138.70	\$249.85	\$374.00	\$146.50	\$308.90	\$446.50	\$149.95	\$313.25	\$464.40
16	\$155.60	\$279.80	\$419.00	\$164.00	\$346.20	\$500.00	\$167.60	\$351.00	\$520.20
15	\$172.50	\$309.75	\$464.00	\$181.50	\$383.50	\$553.50	\$185.25	\$388.75	\$576.00
14	\$189.40	\$339.70	\$509.00	\$199.00	\$420.80	\$607.00	\$202.90	\$426.50	\$631.80
13	\$206.30	\$369.65	\$554.00	\$216.50	\$458.10	\$660.50	\$220.55	\$464.25	\$687.60
12	\$223.20	\$399.60	\$599.00	\$234.00	\$495.40	\$714.00	\$238.20	\$502.00	\$743.40
11	\$240.10	\$429.55	\$644.00	\$251.50	\$532.70	\$767.50	\$255.85	\$539.75	\$799.20
10	\$257.00	\$459.50	\$689.00	\$269.00	\$570.00	\$821.00	\$273.50	\$577.50	\$855.00
Access Only*	\$426.00	\$759.00	\$1,139.00	\$444.00	\$943.00	\$1,356.00	\$450.00	\$955.00	\$1,413.00

Dental by Years of Service					
Years of Service Retiree Only		Retiree + Child(ren)	Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family	
20+	\$10.10	\$20.56	\$18.83	\$33.63	
19	\$12.00	\$24.43	\$22.37	\$39.96	
18	\$13.90	\$28.29	\$25.92	\$46.28	
17	\$15.80	\$32.16	\$29.46	\$52.61	
16	\$17.69	\$36.02	\$33.00	\$58.93	
15	\$19.59	\$39.89	\$36.55	\$65.26	
14	\$21.49	\$43.75	\$40.09	\$71.59	
13	\$23.39	\$47.62	\$43.63	\$77.91	
12	\$25.29	\$51.48	\$47.18	\$84.24	
11	\$27.19	\$55.35	\$50.72	\$90.56	
10	\$29.09	\$59.22	\$54.27	\$96.89	
Access Only*	\$48.07	\$97.87	\$89.70	\$160.15	

Vision					
Retiree Only Retiree + Child(ren)		Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family		
\$9.03	\$18.96	\$18.07	\$26.42		

Legal					
Retiree Only Retiree + Child(ren)		Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family		
\$10.85	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$15.40		

Identity theft Protection					
Retiree Only Retiree + Child(ren)		Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family		
\$7.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75		